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Friday 12th September 2025 Edition 231 

Hello from the Head… 

Mrs Goakes 

#friyay #weareastley #weareace #wellbethereforyou 

  Astley Advertiser 

         Mrs Goakes  
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Our learning theme this week is ‘supportive’; I have been so impressed with the children and how they have been 

working together this week, helping each other and showing such ACE learning behaviours. All classes have settled 

in really well, which is so lovely to see. 

We have been reminding all children of our three ACE Learner Expectations which you will see in and around school 

– Be Ready, Show Respect, Try Your Best.  These three expectations are crucial in Astley being a happy, safe and fun 

place to be.  Please talk to your children about these at home. 

Forest School was enjoyed by all this week – Mr Dart, Turtles, Dolphins and Bears all had a great time exploring and 

making the most of our school grounds.  The juicy damsons were a real highlight!   

We are looking forward to clubs starting next week – apologies again, for the technical system error.  If you do have 

any questions or would like to be added to a club’s waiting list, please contact the office in the first instance.  It is 

important that the children see their club as a commitment and let the office know if they can’t attend for any reason.   

The Music Mix is back!  On Mondays we play our Astley assembly songs, and to kick off the weekend every Friday a 

different member of staff chooses a feel-good songs playlist.  This week it is Mr Sayer’s choice – enjoy!  We look 

forward to welcoming you in at our Open Morning and Celebration Assembly today.   

Have a fantastic weekend. 

                 

           Lions Class getting creative                                   Tigers and their Reading Prizes                 Bears exploring the office! 
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ASTLEY CALENDAR AND EVENTS 
Friday 12th September 9:05am:   First Celebration Assembly 

w/c 15th September:    Clubs start this week  

Thursday 18th September:    Olly Day Magic Show – Turtles and Dolphins 

Wednesday 24th September 2:45pm:   Turtles Class Assembly 

Friday 26th September:    ACE European Day of Languages focus day  

Weds 1st – Fri 3rd October:    Sharks Residential to Hilltop  

Monday 6th October:    FS and Y6 Height and Weight  

Wednesday 8th October 2:45pm:   Lions Class Assembly  

w/c 13th October:     Parents Evenings this week (no reading, coding or Y6 club this week) 

Wednesday 15th October 2pm:   Friends AGM – all welcome   

Wednesday 15th October 2:45pm:   Tigers Class Assembly 

Friday 17th October:    Final Celebration Assembly  

w/c 20th October:     Last week of clubs  

Wednesday 22nd October:    Flu immunisations for all  

Wednesday 22nd October 2:45pm:   Bears Class Assembly  

Thursday 23rd October:    Harvest Sharing Open Morning  

Friday 24th October:    School closed – training day 

w/c 27th October:     Half Term  

 

Monday 3rd November:    Autumn Two – children back 

w/c 10th November:    Anti Bullying Week  

Tuesday 11th November:    Governor Deep Dive Day 

Wednesday 12th November:    Flu immunisation catch up  

Wednesday 12th November 2:45pm:   Sharks Class Assembly  

Monday 17th November:    Art ACE Focus Day 

Wednesday 19th November 2:45pm:   Dolphins Class Assembly  

Friday 21st November:    Children in Need  

w/c 24th November:    Assessment Week  

Tuesday 25th November 4:30pm:   Governors Meeting  

Wednesday 26th November 2:45pm:   Penguins Class Assembly  

DECEMBER:     CHRISTMAS JUMPER MONTH 

Wednesday 3rd December:    Bears visit to Holkham Christmas Magic  

Thursday 4th December:    Penguins and Sharks Handball Active Education sessions – PE kits please  

Friday 5th December 9:05am:    Final Celebration Assembly  

w/c 8th December:     Sharks Parents Progress Meetings this week  

      Final swimming session and Forest Schools this week  

Tuesday 16th December 2pm:   FS/KS1 Christmas Show for families  

Wednesday 17th December 9:15am:   FS/KS1 Christmas Show for families 

      Christmas Dinner Day   

Thursday 18th December:    Class Party Day 

Friday 19th December:      End of term – Christmas holidays – finish at 1:15pm 

 

Wednesday 7th January 2026:   Spring One – children back  

w/c 16th February:     Half Term 

Monday 23rd February:    Spring Two – children back 

Friday 27th March:     End of Term – Easter Holidays 

Monday 13th April:     Summer One – children back 

Monday 4th May:     School closed-  bank holiday 

w/c 25th May:     Half Term 

Tuesday 16th June:     Sports Day KS2 morning, KS1 afternoon  

Thurs 25th/Fri 26th June:    School closed – training days  

Friday 17th July:     End of Summer Term – Summer Holiday – finish at 1:15pm 

 

                                                                                                                     

 

  

  

 

 

  

   

 

 

RANK NAME CLASS 
1 Hector Young Penguins 
2 Trixie Lilly Fisher Turtles 
3 Grace Nash Turtles 
4 Willow Whatling Turtles  
5 Harry Knowles Penguins  

TOP CLASS ATTENDANCE: 

DOLPHINS 
 

 

98% 
 

 
 

ACE LEARNING THEME: 

SUPPORTIVE 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 


